Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

CHANGE OF NAME NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Interskill Interactive, Inc.		10/21/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ajilon Learning Inc.	
Street Address:	11770 Haynes Bridge Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 205, PMB 526	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30004	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1700770	INTERSKILL
Registration Number:	2410801	INTERSKILL
Registration Number:	2408881	INTERSKILL
Registration Number:	2463596	I INTERSKILL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900072626

Fax Number: (310)914-5843

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3103124000

Email: ctappa@manatt.com

Correspondent Name: Jill M. Pietrini

Address Line 1: 11355 W. Olympic Boulevard Manatt, Phelps & Phillips, LLP Address Line 2: Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14272001 AJILONINTERSKILL

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003507 FRAME: 0891

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jill M. Pietrini
Signature:	//jmp//
Date:	03/26/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=Ajilon#page1.tif source=Ajilon#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003507 FRAME: 0892



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "INTERSKILL INTERACTIVE INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "INTERSKILL INTERACTIVE INC." TO "AJILON LEARNING INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2003, AT 12:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

3319937 070316518



Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5505234

DATE: 03-14-07

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003507 FRAME: 0893**

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:33 PM 11/06/2003 FILED 12:15 PM 11/06/2003 SRV 030713579 - 3319937 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

INTERSKILL INTERACTIVE INC.

Interskill Interactive Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), in order to amend its Certificate of Incorporation, hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is INTERSKILL INTERACTIVE INC., and the Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on November 22, 2000.

SECOND: The Corporation hereby amends its Certificate of Incorporation as follows:

Paragraph 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation, relating to the name of the Corporation, is hereby amended to read as follows:

"1. Name

The name of the corporation is Ajilon Learning Inc. (hereinafter, the "Corporation")."

THIRD: The amendment effected herein was authorized by the consent in writing, setting forth the action so taken, unanimously signed by the holders of all the outstanding shares entitled to vote thereon pursuant to Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Name: Mohammed Dedat

Title: President

\CORP\179068.1

RECORDED: 03/26/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003507 FRAME: 0894